



VILLAGE OF: Broadview
 BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 @ 11 AM
 PROJECT: 2023 Paving Project
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,416,980.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		Builders Paving ,LLC		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		J. Nardulli Concrete Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Lindahl Brothers , Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	4,000	10.00	40,000.00	2.00	8,000.00	5.75	23,000.00	10.00	40,000.00	9.00	36,000.00	10.00	40,000.00	8.50	34,000.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	10,000	2.50	25,000.00	2.25	22,500.00	2.75	27,500.00	2.50	25,000.00	2.35	23,500.00	2.50	25,000.00	2.00	20,000.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	1,000	22.00	22,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	25.50	25,500.00	18.00	18,000.00	14.50	14,500.00
4	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	Sq Yd	18,000	6.00	108,000.00	3.75	67,500.00	5.00	90,000.00	3.00	54,000.00	3.15	56,700.00	6.00	108,000.00	5.25	94,500.00
5	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	28	1,200.00	33,600.00	1,050.00	29,400.00	1,115.00	31,220.00	1,115.00	31,220.00	1,225.00	34,300.00	1,150.00	32,200.00	800.00	22,400.00
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Curblines)	Each	16	650.00	10,400.00	400.00	6,400.00	450.00	7,200.00	450.00	7,200.00	490.00	7,840.00	450.00	7,200.00	575.00	9,200.00
7	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,875.00	11,625.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,600.00	10,800.00
8	Frame and Lids, Type 1	Each	20	550.00	11,000.00	425.00	8,500.00	405.00	8,100.00	405.00	8,100.00	450.00	9,000.00	405.00	8,100.00	500.00	10,000.00
9	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia, Ty1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,675.00	7,675.00
10	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	650.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
11	10" Dia PVC Storm Sewer	Foot	15	100.00	1,500.00	105.00	1,575.00	75.00	1,125.00	75.00	1,125.00	90.00	1,350.00	75.00	1,125.00	173.00	2,595.00
12	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	350	40.00	14,000.00	3.00	1,050.00	1.00	350.00	30.00	10,500.00	2.00	700.00	1.00	350.00	10.00	3,500.00
13	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	Foot	4,000	36.00	144,000.00	30.00	120,000.00	32.00	128,000.00	31.50	126,000.00	39.75	159,000.00	35.00	140,000.00	41.50	166,000.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Ft	10,000	9.00	90,000.00	6.50	65,000.00	7.00	70,000.00	8.50	85,000.00	9.00	90,000.00	9.00	90,000.00	10.50	105,000.00
15	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	300	40.00	12,000.00	35.00	10,500.00	35.00	10,500.00	35.00	10,500.00	44.00	13,200.00	35.00	10,500.00	25.00	7,500.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 7"	Sq Yd	750	85.00	63,750.00	60.00	45,000.00	60.00	45,000.00	83.00	62,250.00	82.50	61,875.00	85.00	63,750.00	125.00	93,750.00
17	Protective Coat and Curing of PCC, Single Application	Sq Yd	2,750	2.00	5,500.00	3.00	8,250.00	3.00	8,250.00	0.30	825.00	1.20	3,300.00	1.00	2,750.00	1.70	4,675.00
18	Class "D" Patches, Types II-IV, 4"	Sq Yd	2,500	30.00	75,000.00	30.00	75,000.00	20.00	50,000.00	20.00	50,000.00	33.00	82,500.00	40.00	100,000.00	35.00	87,500.00
19	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	4,000	1.00	4,000.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	3.00	12,000.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00
20	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50, 1"	Ton	1,200	100.00	120,000.00	80.00	96,000.00	93.00	111,600.00	75.00	90,000.00	93.00	111,600.00	92.00	110,400.00	110.00	132,000.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	2,400	105.00	252,000.00	70.00	168,000.00	93.00	223,200.00	70.00	168,000.00	93.00	223,200.00	92.00	220,800.00	110.00	264,000.00
22	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt, 3"	Sq Yd	300	45.00	13,500.00	40.00	12,000.00	45.00	13,500.00	38.00	11,400.00	23.00	6,900.00	40.00	12,000.00	27.00	8,100.00
23	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	Sq Yd	300	15.00	4,500.00	30.00	9,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	18.00	5,400.00	16.50	4,950.00	45.00	13,500.00	27.00	8,100.00
24	Hot-Mix Surface Patch	Sq Yd	500	50.00	25,000.00	40.00	20,000.00	45.00	22,500.00	46.50	23,250.00	24.00	12,000.00	40.00	20,000.00	45.00	22,500.00
25	HMA-Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	5,600	3.00	16,800.00	4.00	22,400.00	3.42	19,152.00	4.75	26,600.00	4.90	27,440.00	3.50	19,600.00	3.75	21,000.00
26	Parkway Restoration	Sq Yd	4,000	20.00	80,000.00	15.00	60,000.00	16.50	66,000.00	18.00	72,000.00	24.25	97,000.00	14.00	56,000.00	10.00	40,000.00
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 4"	Foot	1,000	3.00	3,000.00	1.35	1,350.00	1.90	1,900.00	2.00	2,000.00	1.75	1,750.00	1.90	1,900.00	2.50	2,500.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 6"	Foot	370	4.00	1,480.00	1.85	684.50	2.80	1,036.00	3.50	1,295.00	3.00	1,110.00	2.80	1,036.00	3.75	1,387.50
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	Foot	300	8.00	2,400.00	7.25	2,175.00	10.50	3,150.00	10.00	3,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	10.50	3,150.00	9.00	2,700.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Letters and Symbols	Sq Ft	25	20.00	500.00	9.00	225.00	11.00	275.00	10.00	250.00	13.50	337.50	11.00	275.00	10.00	250.00
31	Traffic Control and Protection	L Sum	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	187,915.50	187,915.50	91,306.00	91,306.00	162,000.00	162,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	242,000.00	242,000.00
32	Contingent Cash Allowance	L Sum	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
33	12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement (15'-25')	Foot	59	400.00	23,600.00	325.00	19,175.00	315.00	18,585.00	315.00	18,585.00	355.00	20,945.00	315.00	18,585.00	500.00	29,500.00
34	Additional 12" Diameter PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	18	200.00	3,600.00	10.00	180.00	1.00	18.00	315.00	5,670.00	2.00	36.00	1.00	18.00	400.00	7,200.00
35	15" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement (0'-16')	Foot	76	375.00	28,500.00	525.00	39,900.00	555.00	42,180.00	555.00	42,180.00	610.00	46,360.00	560.00	42,560.00	825.00	62,700.00
36	15" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement (17'-32')	Foot	67	350.00	23,450.00	480.00	32,160.00	480.00	32,160.00	480.00	32,160.00	525.00	35,175.00	485.00	32,495.00	770.00	51,590.00
37	15" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement (>70')	Foot	70	300.00	21,000.00	285.00	19,950.00	302.00	21,140.00	300.00	21,000.00	335.00	23,450.00	310.00	21,700.00	388.00	27,160.00
38	Additional 15" Diameter PVC Sewer Replacement	Foot	63	300.00	18,900.00	10.00	630.00	1.00	63.00	100.00	6,300.00	2.00	126.00	1.00	63.00	420.00	26,460.00
39	Service Connections	Each	22	1,500.00	33,000.00	1,325.00	29,150.00	1,050.00	23,100.00	1,050.00	23,100.00	1,175.00	25,850.00	1,100.00	24,200.00	4,125.00	90,750.00
40	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	110	50.00	5,500.00	30.00	3,300.00	5.00	550.00	120.00	13,200.00	7.50	825.00	6.00	660.00	150.00	16,500.00
41	Manhole Bench Repair	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	695.00	695.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$1,416,980.00		\$1,242,255.00		\$1,250,700.00		\$1,290,650.00		\$1,308,744.50		\$1,432,557.00		\$1,774,032.50

*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT